CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 21, 2020

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject: Approval of Agreement - Head Start Program Partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College Children's Center has been in partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) providing comprehensive Head Start services. These services include developmentally based education programs for children, comprehensive family support services, parent education activities, quarterly center/parent meetings, a minimum of two home visits per year per child and two parent/teacher conferences.

The Head Start services will continue to provide early childhood education services at the Chabot ECD Lab School. The purpose of the Head Start Grant is to provide preschool services for eligible students and community families as well as a practicum lab environment for our Early Childhood Development students, and students from our Nursing and Dental programs.

The program will fund Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) for the period of March 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020 to provide Head Start services as follows:

41 Children Age 3-5 y	rears old Full Day/Full Year @ \$503.00/month
-----------------------	---

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the agreement with Head Start Program Partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the period of March 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED